LATTING PLACE AND BAY RIDGE AVE., 
AND BETWEEN 92D ST. AND FORT HAM-
ILTON AVE., BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, 
TOGETHER WITH WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The amount of security required is One Hun-
dred Thousand Dollars ($100,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will be 
two hundred and seventy-five (275) consecutive 
working days. 

Certified check or cash in the sum of Five 
Thousand Dollars ($5,000) must accompany bid. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Borough of Brooklyn, Litchfield Mansion,

[...]

STRUCTION, ALSO ITEM 2, PLUMBING 

ALTERATIONS
NDRAINAGE OF ADDITIONS 	AND  

IN PUBLIC SCHOOL
TO  

36, ON 
STAGG AND TEN EYCK STS., BETWEEN 

BUSHWICK AVE. AND WATERBURY ST., 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be one hundred and seventy-five (175) 
working days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as fol-
lows: 

Item 1, $40,000; Item 2, $8,000. 
The deposit accompanying bid on each item 

shall be five per centum of the amount of se-
curity. 

A separate proposal must be submitted for each